
DIRECTORY 
City of Parkersburg 

CITY ATTORNEY 
City Attorney: 304.424.8520 

CITY CLERK 
Connie Shaffer, City Clerk: 304.424.8442 
connie.shaffer@parkersburgwv.gov 

CODE ADMINISTRATION 
Gary Moss, Director:  304.424.8594 
gary.moss@parkersburgwv.gov 

Michele Craig, Secretary:  304.424.8537 
michele.craig@parkersburgwv.gov 

Lydia White, Assistant Zoning Administrator:  304.424.8477 
lydia.white@parkersburgwv.gov 

DEVELOPMENT 
Rickie Yeager, Director:  304.424.8415 
rickie.yeager@parkersburgwv.gov 

Tammy Bunner, Administrative Assistant:  304.424.8519 
tammy.bunner@parkersburgwv.gov 

Ryan Barber, Development Projects Administrator:  304.424.8452 
ryan.barber@parkersburgwv.gov 

Angie Smith, Financial Compliance Officer:  304.424.8595 
angie.smith@parkersburgwv.gov 

John Whitmore, Planning Administrator:  304.424.8558 
john.whitmore@parkersburgwv.gov 

ENGINEERING 
Justin Smith, City Engineer:  304.424.8571 
justin. Smith@parkersburgwv.gov 

FINANCE 
Eric Jiles, Finance Director:  304.424.8489 
eric.jiles@parkersburgwv.gov 

Hadley Bumgarner, Assistant to Finance Director:  304.424.8566 
hadley.bumgarner@parkersburgwv.gov 

Vicki Gheen, Senior Accountant:  304.424.8414 
vickie.gheen@parkersburgwv.gov 

Tiffany Smith, Billing:  304.424.8574 
tiffany.smith@parkersburgwv.gov 

Kim Honey, Billing:  304.424.8583 
kim.honey@parkersburgwv.gov 

Darci Dyke, Accountant/Collector:  304.424.8495 
darci.dyke@parkersburgwv.gov 

Sarah Goff, Purchasing:  304.424.8434 
sarah.goff@parkersburgwv.gov 

Karen Sisson, B & O Tax Auditor:  304.424.8581 
karen.sisson@parkersburgwv.gov 
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Stephanie Kyle, Accounts Payable/Junior Accountant:  304.424.8582 
stephanie.kyle@parkersburgwv.gov 

Tina Hughes, Payroll/User Fees:  304.424.8556 
tina.hughes@parkersburgwv.gov 

Mike Wilson, IT Coordinator:  304.424.8561 
mike.wilson@parkersburgwv.gov 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 
Eric Taylor, Fire Chief 
Main Office:  304.424.8460 

FLOODWALL 
Office:  304.424.8572 

MAYOR’S OFFICE 
Jimmy Colombo, Mayor:  304.424.8420 
mayor@parkersburgwv.gov 

Kim Gant, Executive Administrative Assistant:  304.424.8416 
kim.gant@parkersburgwv.gov 

MUNICIPAL COURT & PARKING 
Dan Huffman, Supervisor:  304.424.8430 
dan.huffman@parkersburgwv.gov 

HUMAN RESOURCES 
Pam Salvage, Director:  304.424.8462 
pam.salvage@parkersburgwv.gov 

Carol George, Benefits:  304.424.8501 
carol.george@parkersburgwv.gov 

POLICE DEPARTMENT 
Joseph Martin, Chief of Police  
Main Office:  304.424.8444 

PUBLIC WORKS 
Rick Lemley, Director:  304.424.8568 
Rick.lemley@parkersburgwv.gov 

SANITATION  
Main Office:  304.424.8572 

STREETS / STREET CLEANING / ELECTRIC 
Main Office:  304.424.8547 

UTILITY BOARD 
Eric Bennett, Superintendent:  304.424.8469 
eric.bennett@pubwv.com 
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